Total  55,008.41  -   55,008.41

(` in lakh)

As at March 31, 2017 Note reference Up to one year More than one year Total

Trade Payable Note -15  19,140.02  -   19,140.02

Earnest Money & Security Deposits Note -16  13,613.95  -   13,613.95

Book Overdraft Note -16  8,397.50  -   8,397.50

Other Payables Note -16  38,940.75  -   38,940.75

Total  32,753.98  -   32,753.98

Foreign currency risk
Unhedged foreign currency exposures
Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposures as at the reporting date

Particulars
31 March 2019 31 March 2018 1 April 2017

Amount Foreign currency Amount Foreign currency Amount Foreign currency

Trade Receivable 747.51 USD 1,076,376 19.78 USD 30,431 -  -

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in
foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the
Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency). The sensitivity of profit or
loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments.

USD sensitivity  As at March 31, 2019  As at March 31, 2018

INR/USD- increase by:  37.38  0.99

 (31 March 2019 5%)

 (31 March 2018 5%)

INR/USD- decrease by:  (37.38)  (0.99)

 (31 March 2019 5%)

 (31 March 2018 5%)

*Holding all other variables constant

(C.) Market Risk
The Company is not exposed to any market risk.

Note-40
Capital Management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to:
·- Safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, so that they can continue to provide returns for shareholders and
benefits for other stakeholders, and
· - Maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the group may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders,

[…]

(iv) Other Financial Assets 10  40,627.71  2,816.03  43,443.75

(b) Current Tax Assets (Net) 11  622.42  -   622.42

(c) Other Current Assets 12  19,985.78  -   19,985.78

 297,120.94  809.27  297,930.21

TOTAL ASSETS  298,567.40  5,233.06  303,800.46

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Equity

(a) Equity Share capital 13  180.01  -   180.01

(b) Other Equity  17,113.07  (7,049.19)  10,063.87

Total Equity  17,293.08  (7,049.19)  10,243.89

2 Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Provisions 14  870.13  -   870.13

 870.13  -   870.13

Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade Payables 15  39,072.43  -   39,072.43

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 16  58,574.03  13.58  58,587.61

(b) Other Current Liabilities 17  180,681.89  10,515.75  191,197.65

(c) Provisions 18  2,075.84  1,752.92  3,828.76

 280,404.20  12,282.25  292,686.45

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES  298,567.41  5,233.06  303,800.47

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this
note.

4.	R econciliation of Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2017

(` in lakh)

Particulars  Note No. Restated Previous IGAAP Adjustments Ind AS

I. ASSETS

1 Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 2  691.94  -   691.94

(b) Intangible assets 3  7.13  -   7.13

(c) Intangible assets under development 4  6.21  -   6.21

(d) Financial Assets

(ii) Other Financial Assets 5  37.01  -   37.01

(e) Deferred Tax Asset (Net) 6  689.35  3,695.59  4,384.94

 1,431.64  3,695.59  5,127.23

129www.hsccltd.co.in

Particulars  Note No. Restated Previous IGAAP Adjustments Ind AS

2 Current Assets

(a) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables 7  7,827.07  (861.18)  6,965.88

(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 8  17,148.56  -   17,148.56

(iii) Other Bank Balances 9  144,499.29  -   144,499.29

(iv) Other Financial Assets 10  41,770.32  2,555.09  44,325.41

(b) Current Tax Assets (Net) 11  356.44  -   356.44

(c) Other Current Assets 12  15,802.80  -   15,802.80

 227,404.47  1,693.91  229,098.38

TOTAL ASSETS  228,836.11  5,389.50  234,225.61

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Equity

(a) Equity Share capital 13  240.02  -   240.02

(b) Other Equity  19,638.38  (5,678.57)  13,959.81

Total Equity  19,878.40  (5,678.57)  14,199.83

2 Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Provisions 14  741.25  -   741.25

 741.25  -   741.25

Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade Payables 15  19,140.02  -   19,140.02

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 16  60,951.65  0.55  60,952.20

(b) Other Current Liabilities 17  126,238.83  9,296.27  135,535.10

(c) Provisions 18  1,885.97  1,771.25  3,657.21

 208,216.46  11,068.08  219,284.54

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES  228,836.11  5,389.50  234,225.61

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this
note.

5. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2018

							   (` in lakh)

Particulars Note No. As per restated IGAAP Adjustments As per Ind AS

I. Revenue From Operations

Value of Services 19  151,310.54  (958.54)  150,352.00

Other Operating Revenues 20  196.38  -   196.38

II. Other Income 21  822.65  -   822.65

III. Total Income (I + II)  152,329.57  (958.54)  151,371.03

IV. Expenses:

Work & Consultancy Expenses 22  141,684.61  -   141,684.61

Employee Benefits Expense 23  3,895.03  -   3,895.03

Annual Report
2018-19

36th

130

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 2  78.40  -   78.40

Other Expenses 24  848.85  1,145.58  1,994.43

Total Expenses (IV)  146,506.89  1,145.58  147,652.47

V. Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax (III-IV)  5,822.68  (2,104.12)  3,718.56

VI. Exceptional Items  (0.43)  (13.03)  (13.46)

VII. Profit before Tax (V - VI)  5,822.24  (2,117.14)  3,705.10

VIII. Tax Expense: 26

(1) Current Tax  2,095.79  -   2,095.79

(2) Deferred Tax  (20.27)  (728.19)  (748.46)

(3) Earlier Years Tax Adjustments  -   -   -

IX Profit/ (Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)  3,746.72  (1,388.95)  2,357.77

X Other Comprehensive income 27

Items that will not be Reclassified into Profit/
Loss

Re-measurement Gains (Losses) on Defined
Benefit Plans

 -   -   -

Income tax Relating to Items that will not be
Reclassified into Profit/Loss

 -   -   -

XI Total comprehensive income for the period
(IX-X)

 3,746.72  (1,388.95)  2,357.77

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this
note.

A.	 Measurement of revenue

	 Under previous GAAP, revenue is recognised on the basis of measureable work actually executed plus proportionate

margin percentage thereon on the basis of milestone achieved as stipulated in the contracts. Under Ind AS, Revenue

from sale of services is measured based on the consideration specified in a contract with a customer The company

recognizes revenue when it transfers control of a product or service to a customer. it measures its progress towards